	e print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number own below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H22000087174 3)))
	H220000871743ABC+
te: DO N	H220000871743ABC+ IOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
te: DO N	IOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.
	IOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
To: From: *Enter t	<pre>IOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 Account Name : CAPITOL SERVICES, INC. Account Number : I20160000017 Phone : (855)498-5500</pre>

\*\*\*PLEASE PROVIDE THE **GRIGINAL SUBMISSION** DATE OF 3/8/22\*\*\*

<u>:</u>

.

DISCOVERY BOCA HOLDINGS LLC ٦r L, Λ rtificate of Status

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Taylor Seay 8004323622 (02/06) 03/09/2022 12:06:52 PM 850-617-6381 3/9/2022 7:01:22 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



March 8, 2022

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: DISCOVERY BOCA HOLDINGS LLC REF: W22000030502 \*\*\*PLEASE PROVIDE THE ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE OF 3/8/22\*\*\*

2022 KAR - S PM 2: OC

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

The management that is listed is so small it bleeds together and you cannot make out the information listed.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tammi Cline FAX Aud. #: B22000087174 Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Letter Number: 222A00005586

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

# ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Discovery	Boca	Holdings	LLC
-----------	------	----------	-----

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
4030 Ainslie B	c/o Eli D. Greenberg, Esq.	
Boca Raton, Florida 33433	Schwartz Sladkus Reich Greenberg Atlas LLP	
	444 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor, New York, New York 10022	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or

another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name 515 East Park Avenue 2nd Fl Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Tallahassee FL_32301
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Tallahassee FL_32301
City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Toylor Sway	Taylor Seay, Asst. Se	ec. on behalf o	of 2022	
	Capitol Corporate Se	ervices, Inc.	22	
Registered Agent's	Signature (REQUIRED)		MAR -	 
(CONTIN	(JED)	in the second s	N PH	Ē1
			2:00	

•

.

ا ارموند د دان اورون سوم د د

### H22000087174 3

2022 KAR-8 PH 2:00

ABTICLE IV-The same and address of each person addressed to marrige and control the Limited Liebility Company:

.

Trile: "AMBR" = Authorhist Mänber: "XKGR" = Manuzir	Name and Address;
MGR	Donna Rabinowitz c/o Eli D. Greenberg, Esq. Schwartz Sladkus Reich Greenberg Atlas LLP 444 Madison Avenue, 6th Floor New York, New York 10022
·	Richard Rabinowitz c/o Eli D. Greenberg, Esq. Schwartz Sladkus Reich Greenberg Atlas LLP 444 Madison Avenue, 6th Floor New York, New York 10022

(Use attachment if recommy)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL) (If an affactive date is listed, the date must be specific and caused be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing)

Finite: If the dete instanted in this block does not meet the applicable simulary filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if mar.

Jane b

BROUIRED SIGNATURE

ALL MARKEN M. M. Signature of a caracteria of an ambiguined representative of a minutes: This document is monitod in accordance with section 600 4203 (1) (b). Florida Sisters, I am avant that any false information subspired in a document to the Department of Secto constitution a third degree falsing an provided for in \$\$17.155, F.S.

**Richard Rabinowitz** 

Typed or pricted same of tigner

### Pilling Horns

S121.00 Filing Res for Articles of Organization and Designs flow of Registered Aginot \$ 39.97 Cartified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Cartificate of Status (Optional)